Principal Term Debt (3)=1)+(2) 463.40 89.70 87.66 37.83 26.95 705.47

To be converted into Equity
of Rs. 10 each at par 63.40 0.00 12.66 7.83 0.00 83.89

To be converted into OFCDs of
Rs 100 each at par, redeemable
at premium 0.00 14.70 0.00 0.00 1.95 16.65

Interest accruing from January
1, 2004 till March 31, 2005 50.00 9.38 9.91 3.75 3.13 76.17

To be converted into OFCDs
of Rs. 100 each at par,
redeemable at par 50.00 9.38 9.91 3.75 3.13 76.17

2 . Intention of Promoters / Directors / Key
Management persons to subscribe to Equity
Shares or OFCDs

In terms of the CDR package, neither the promoters
nor Directors nor the Key Management Personnel of
the Company are subscribing to the OFCDs. Further
in terms of the CDR package as detailed above, neither
the Directors nor the Key Management Personnel of

the Company are subscribing to the issue of equity
shares or the CRPS.

Further, in terms of the CDR package, the Company
is required to convert its dues amounting to Rs. 65
Crores to Himachal Futuristic Communications
Limited, its promoters into CRPS. The CDR package
also stipulates the issue of equity shares of the
Company aggregating Rs. 27 Crores to its Promoter.

(11)

HFCL INFOTEL LIMITED

3 . Shareholding pattern – before the CDR approval as on July 9, 2004

   Pre Implementation of CDR   Post Implementation of CDR

 Category No. of % of No. of % of
Shares held Share holding Shares held Share holding

Promoters Holding

Promoters*
- Indian Promoters 348705000 78.8% 324405000 50.4%

- Foreign Promoters Nil Nil Nil Nil

Persons Acting in Concert Nil Nil Nil Nil

Sub – Total (A) 348705000 78.8% 324405000 50.4%

Non-Promoters Holding

Institutional Investors Nil Nil Nil Nil
Mutual Funds and UTI Nil Nil Nil Nil

Banks, Financial Institutions, Insurance 34841286 7.9% 118731286 18.5%
Companies (Central/ s State Govt.
 Institutions/ Non-Government Institutions)

FIIS 46860 0.0% 46860 0.0%

Sub – Total (B) 34888146 7.9% 118778146 18.5%

Others

Private Corporte Bodies 53626651 12.1% 53626651 8.3%%
Indian Public 4820108 1.1% 146120108 22.7%
NRIs/OCBs 397566 0.1% 397566 0.1%

Any other (Please Specify) Nil Nil Nil Nil
Clearing members 9593 0.0% 9593 0.0%

Sub - Total (C) 58853918 13.3% 200153918 31.1%

Grand Total(A+B+C) 442447064 100.0% 643337064 100.0%

Note : The effect of proposed Offer for Sale  of 5,13,00,000 equity shares has been depicted in Promoter’s post CDR

shareholding and the counter  effect has been made in the post CDR public holding.

4. Terms of Issue :

The Board will decide the exact terms and conditions of the issue including, the issue price and the amount payable on
conversion of the said instrument into Equity Shares according to prevailing SEBI Guidelines.

5. Proposed time limit within which the allotment will be complete:

The allotment is proposed to be made before three months from the passing of the resolution/due date for issue of